
S. 
No 

Grant 
Sanctioned 

Date 

Title of the Seminar / Conference / 
Workshop / FDP / FDTP 

Symposium / Project 

Name of the Convener / Co-
ordinator 

Name of the 
Organization 

Amount 
Sanctioned(in 

Rs) 

2019-2020 

1. 07.03.2019 Recent Scientific and Technological 
Advancements of Mathematical 
Approaches in Inventive Science 
and Engineering 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 15,000 

2. 28.05.2019 Medical Signal Processing in 
Biomedical and Clinical Applications 

Dr. T.Manigandan(Principal / 
PACET), 
Dr. L. Murali, (Associate 
Professor / ECE) 
Mr. B. Saranraj, (AP/ECE). 

CSIR 45,000 

3. 24.09.2019 Recent Advanced Technology for 
Pollution Prevention for Clean and 
Green Environment 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 20,000 

4. 03.07.2019 Content Based Visual Information 
Retrieval and Its Applications 

Dr. D. 
Ganeshkumar(Professor 
/ECE) 
Dr. L. Murali, (Associate 
Professor / ECE) 
Mr. S. Senthamilarasu,(AP / 
ECE) 

CSIR 45,000 

5. 23.09.2019 The Operating and Characteristics 
Research of Multifunctional Nano 
Materials and Devices Through 
Nanocrystals 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 15,000 

6. 13.10.2019 Computational Methods in Multi-
Scale, Multi-Uncertainty 
Multidimensional problems 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 50,000 

7. 04.10.2019 Mathematical Model for Wireless 
Sensor Nodes Security 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 30,000 

8. 24.09.2019 Advanced Energy Storage System 
for Automotive and Power 
Applications 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 45,000 

9. 04.10.2019 Nanotechnology for Health: 
Innovative Designs for Medical 
Diagnosis 

Dr. T. Manigandan(Principal / 
PACET), 
Dr. L. Murali, (Associate 
Professor / ECE) 
Dr. K. S. Neelu kumari,(AP / 
ECE) 

CSIR 20,000 

2018-2019 

1. 01.05.2018 Nano-scale MOSFET modeling for 
the Low-Power Analog and RF 
Circuits 

Dr. T. Manigandan(Principal / 
PACET), 
Mr. N. Arunkumar(AP / ECE) 
Mr. N.Senathipathi(AP/ECE) 

CSIR 25,000 

2. 13.04.2018 Mathematical Modeling and 
Numerical Simulation of Brachial 
Plexus Injuries 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) ICMR 40,000 

3. 13.04.2018 Mathematical Modelling for Glucose 
- Insulin Regulatory System of 
Diabetes Mellitus 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) ICMR 40,000 



4. 01.05.2018 Molecular Robots: Acute Machinery 
for Molecular Transportation In DNA 

Dr. D. 
Ganeshkumar(HoD/ECE) 
MS. V. Mani Bharathi(AP / 
ECE) 
Ms. G.Pavithradevi(AP / 
ECE) 

CSIR 25,000 

5. 13.04.2018 Current and Emerging Technology 
in Glucose Monitoring Sensors for 
clinical Applications 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) ICMR 40,000 

6. 13.04.2018 Next Generation Medical Scanning 
To Diagnose And Treat Diseases 
Using Super Spectroscopy 

Dr. D. 
Ganeshkumar(HoD/ECE) 
Mr. M. Navaneetha 
Krishnan(AP / ECE) 

ICMR 30,000 

7. 19.09.2018 Recent Trends in Modelling of 
Imaging Technology and Radiation 
Monitoring Devices in Industries 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 20,000 

8. 19.09.2018 Security Issues and Challenges in 
Wireless Sensor Networks 

Dr. T. Manigandan(Principal / 
PACET) 
Dr. L. Murali(Associate 
Professor / ECE) 
Mr. B. Saranraj(AP / ECE) 

CSIR 20,000 

9. 19.09.2018 Mathematical Modelling and 
Computational Methods Applied to 
Nuclear Science and Engineering 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 15,000 

10. 19.09.2018 Role of Satellites in 5G Networks Dr. D. Ganeshkumar(HoD / 
ECE) 
Dr. L. Murali(Associate 
Professor / ECE) 
Ms. G. Pavithra Devi (AP / 
ECE) 

CSIR 20,000 

11. 04.12.2018 Recent Research in Simulation for 
Crystal Growth and its Device 
Applications in Industries 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 15,000 

12. 28.12.2018 Computational Fluid Dynamics: 
Research Tools for Analysis of 
Automotive Systems 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 15,000 

13. 02.11.2018 Science Exhibition Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) TNSCST 15,000 



14. 04.12.2018 Recent Mathematical Models for 
Space Information Processing and 
Analysis 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 15,000 

15. 22.10.2018 Fuzzy Mathematical Models for 
Controlling Aircraft and Satellites 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 15,000 

2017-2018 

1. 06.04.2017 Recent Trends in Smart Materials 
for Advanced Engineering 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 20,000 

2. 06.03.2017 Energy Applications of Nano 
Materials and Their Properties 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 20,000 

3. 06.04.2017 Recent Techniques in Fuzzy Image 
Processing and Neural networks 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 15,000 

4. 22.05.2017 Recent Intelligent Optimization 
Techniques for Engineering 
Problems in Industry 

Dr. T. Manigandan(Principal / 
PACET) 
Dr. K. S. 
Neelukumari(Assistant 
Professor / ECE) 
Mr. S. 
Senthamilarasu(AP/ECE) 

CSIR 15,000 

5. 22.03.2017 Recent Trends in Thin Films 
Technology for Thicker Applications 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 10,000 

6. 22.05.2017 Recent Intelligent Optimization 
Techniques for Engineering 
Problems in Industry 

Dr. T. Manigandan(Principal / 
PACET) 
Dr. K. S. 
Neelukumari(Assistant 
Professor / ECE) 
Mr. D. Ram Nivas(AP/ECE). 

CSIR 20,000 

7. 30.05.2017 Medical Application of Advanced 
Engineering Materials 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) ICMR 40,000 



8. 22.03.2017 Engineering Applications of 
Photonics using Lasers 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 15,000 

9. 06.04.2017 Trending Technology in gas sensors 
and solar panels 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 10,000 

10. 23.06.2017 Organic Bioelectronics: Bridging the 
Signaling Gap Between Biology and 
Technology 

Dr. D. 
Ganeshkumar(HoD/ECE) 
Ms. G. Pavithra 
Devi(AP/ECE) 

CSIR 55,000 

11. 31.07.2017 Applications of Nanomaterials in 
Agriculture and Crop Production 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 25,000 

12. 16.08.2017 Mathematical Morphology and 
Graph: Application to Interactive 
Medical Image Segmentation 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) ICMR 50,000 

13. 05.09.2017 Mathematical and Computational 
Challenges in Radar and Seismic 
Technology 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 50,000 

14. 16.08.2017 Recent Advances In Ventricular 
Assist Devices: A Scope for 
Improving Cardiac Support 

Dr. T. Manigandan(Principal / 
PACET) 
Dr. D. 
Ganeshkumar(HoD/ECE) 
Mr. D. Ram Nivas, (AP/ECE) 

ICMR 40,000 

15. 16.01.2018 Modelling the Human 
Cardiovascular System: The Factors 
that Affect Blood Flow Rate 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) ICMR 40,000 

16. 16.01.2018 Mathematical Modelling of Brain 
Tumor Detection Using Image 
Segmentation 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) ICMR 40,000 

17. 11.10.2017 Modern Mathematical Methods and 
High-Performance Computing in 
Manufacturing and Industrial 
Engineering Systems 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 20,000 



 
 
 
 
 

PUBLICATION OF JOURNALS: 

 
S. No. Name of the Faculty     Title of the paper Journal Details  

SCI/Scopus/WoS 

 

2022-2023 (as on 31st March) 

1.  W. Rajan Babu, 

P. Rathina Kumar, 

L. Murali,  

Anush Kannan N K 

Broadband graphene and 
metasurface-loaded solar 
thermal absorber design 
for visible and infrared 
regions’, 

Optical and Quantum 
Electronics,55,68 (2023). 
https://doi.org/10.1007/s11082- 
022-04331-1 

 

 

SCI,Scopus 

2.  Murali, L , 

Meenaakshi Sundhari, 
R.P.,  

Jaikumar, K 

Message Queuing 
Telemetry 
Transport (MQTT) 
Protocol-Based Monitoring 
and Segregation of Wastes 
in Smart Cities 
Using IOT. 

Advances in 
Data and Information 
Sciences. Lecture Notes in 
Networks and Systems, vol 
522. 
Springer, Singapore. 
https://doi.org/10.1007/978-
981-19-5292-0_45 

 

 

Scopus 

3.  Mugilan D, Vegetation Analysis Using 
Landsat 8 Based 

Journal Of Environmental  

18. 05.09.2017 Advanced Materials for Energy 
Storage Device 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) CSIR 40,000 

19. 19.09.2019 Advanced Polymer Nano 
composites for Biomedical 
Applications 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja (AP/ECE) ICMR 40,000 

20. 16.01.2018 Nanobots: an Ultimate Transition in 
Medical era for Guarding Against 
Infections 

Dr. D. Ganeshkumar(HoD / 
ECE) 
Ms. V. Manibarathi(AP / ECE) 

ICMR 40,000 

21. 13.04.2018 Recent Research in Biomimetic 
Devices: A Platform for Improving 
Neural Disorder 

Dr. D. Ganeshkumar(HoD / 
ECE) 
Dr. L. Murali(AP / ECE) 
Mrs. M. Madhumalini(AP / 
ECE) 

ICMR 30,000 

22. 13.04.2018 Mathematical Modeling of Cancer 
growth and treatment using 
Immunotherapy and Radiotherapy 

Mr. M. Yuvaraja( AP / ECE) ICMR 30,000 



Kumar P, 

Tamilisai R, 

L.Murali 

Estimates: Case Study Of 
A Vaniyar Irrigation Area, 
Pappireddipatti, 
Dharmapuri, Tamilnadu, 
India 

Protection And Ecology 

Ref. No:4462/09.08.2022 

 

          Scopus 

 

4.  Dr.L.Murali, 

Dr.R.P.Meenaakshi 
Sundhari, 

Mr.S.Nagakumararaj, 

Mr.M.Navaneetha 
Krishnan 

Area Efficient Arithmetic 
Block using Reversible 
Logic for DSP Applications 

Indian Journal of Natural 
Sciences,Volume 13,Issue 
76,pp.51973-51979 

 

 

          WoS 

 

5.  Dr.R.P.Meenaakshi 
Sundhari 

Mr.B.Saranraj 

Mr.M.Navaneetha krishnan 

Mrs.K.Deenu 

Spatial features extraction 
from hd- emg signals for 
robust Classification of 
gestures for real-time 
applications 

Journal of Data acquisition and 
processing,Volume 38,Issue 
1,pp 1900-1909 

 

 

Scopus 

6.  Dr. K. S. Neelu Kumari,   

 Youssef Trabelsi,  

Ali Azarkaman , 

Homa Farmani 

 

Advanced nanostructures 
plasmonics noninvasive 
sensors for type 1 diabetes 

Optical and Quantum 
Electronics,Volume 54,Issue 
8,August 2022 

 

SCI 

7. K.S.Neelu Kumari, 

T.Bharani Prakash, 

S.Vijayabaskar, 

M.Ganga, 

S.Nagakumararaj 

Automated Sorting Of 
Tomatoes Using Deep 
Learning Algorithm 

Journal of survey in fisheries 
sciences,Volume 10,Special 
Issue 1,March 2023 

 
 
 

Scopus & WoS 

8. Dr.M.Yuvaraja A fuzzy based approach to 
enhance the lifespan of 
sensor network   

 

Journal of Intelligent & Fuzzy 
Systems,Volume 43,Issue 6,pp 
7975-7982 

 

SCI 

9. Dr.M.Yuvaraja, 

S.Arunkumar, 

P Vinothkumar, 

L Mary Immaculate sheela 

Improved Grey Wolf 
Optimization based 
featureselection on 
mutltiview features and 
enhanced multimodal 
sequential network 
intrusion detection 
Approach 

Hindawi Wireless 
Communications and mobile 
computing,Volume 23 

 

 

 

SCI 

10. Kumar D,Sudha V K, 

Ranjithkumar R 

A one‐round medical 
image encryption algorithm 
based on a combined 
chaotic key generator 

Medical & Biological 
Engineering & Computing 

 

SCI 

11. V. K. Sudha, 

D. Kumar 

Hybrid CNN and LSTM 
Network For Heart Disease 
Prediction 

SN Computer Science,Volume 
4,Article no.172 

 

SCI 

12. Mrs. M. Madhumalini, 

T.Meeradevi 

Detection of Glaucoma 
from Fundus Images Using 
Novel Evolutionary-Based 

Journal of Digital 
Imaging,Volume 35,pp 1008-
1022 

 



Deep Neural Network  

SCI 

13. Mr.S.Senthamilarasu Incessant Solar Energy 
Harvester for Uninterrupted 
Power 

 International Journal of 
Science & Engineering 
Development Research, 
Volume 7, Issue 6, June 2022. 

 

Scopus 

14. Mr.M.Navaneethakrishnan, 

R.Karthika , 

S.Gayathri P.Divya 

Smart Pill Delivery System 
for Alzheimer Patients 

Indian Journal of Medical 
Sciences,Volume 13,Issue 
74,pp 47492-47496 

 

WoS 

15. Mr.N.Sarveswaran, 

Indhu M, 

Jorexsana A, 

Keerthana R 

Conception and 
development of self 
cleaning robot for solar 
panel 

International Journal of 
Creative Research 
thoughts,Volume 10,Issue 6,pp 
374-377 

 

- 

16. Mr.R.Vishnuvardhan, 

R.Arunkumar, 

G.Gowthamprasad, 

S.Kamalesh 

Precision agriculture 
plantation monitoring using 
a quadcopter 

International Journal of 
Creative Research thoughts, 
Volume 10,Issue 6,pp 446-449 

 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

2021-2022 

1.  Dr. L. Murali, 

Mr. B. Saranraj, 

B.Vijayaparamesh, 

J.Sharankumar, 

P.Pragadeesh 

IoT Based Water Surface 
Cleaning and Quality 
Checking Boat 

Journal of Physics, Conference 
Series 1937 01/2023 

Scopus 

2.  Dr. L. Murali, 

Dr.R.P.Meenaakshi 
Sundhari 

A High-performance hybrid 
fir filter design using 
distributed arithmetic and 
lookup table 

Dynamic Systems and 
Applications, Volume 8,pp 
1273-1285 

SCI 

3.  Dr. L. Murali, 

S.Sasikala, 

S.Gomathi, 

V.Geetha 

A proposed framework for 
cloud-aware multimodal 
multimedia big data 
analysis toward optimal 
resource allocation 

The Computer Journal,Volume 
64,Issue 6,pp 880-894 

 

 

SCI 

4.  Dr. L. Murali, Deep clustering with 
convolution autoencoders 
and edge detection based 

International Journal of Health 
Sciences,Volume 6,pp 10288-
10302 

 



Dr.D.Baskar, 

Mr.T.Anandaselvakarthik, 

A.Niveditha 

classification and 
visualization of Alzheimer’s 
disease 

 

Scopus 

5.  Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari, 

Mr. F. Mhaboob Khan 

A Fault Tolerant Pipelined 
Double Precision 
Reversible Floating point 
Adder/Subtractor in FPGA 

Annals of the Romanian 
Society for Cell biology,Volume 
25,Issue 6,pp 2947-2957 

 

Scopus 

6.  Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari, 

D.Haripriya, 

A.Vasanthtaj, 

Ashokkumar PS, 

M.Umadevi, 

B.S Liya 

Development of the VLSI 
design network 
cryptographic framework 
for bio energy saving smart 
IOT device according to 
the environment 

International journal of biology, 
pharmacy and allied sciences 
Issue,2021, 10(11): 391-406. 

 

Scopus 

7.  Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari, 

P.Anantha Christu raj, 

D.Haripriya, 

Vishal Moyal, 

S Ravikumar, 

Chandra M 

 

 

Implementing a 
Programmable Drop 
Voltage Controller VLSI 

Journal of Nuclear Energy 
Science & Power Generation 
Technology,Volume 10(8),pp 
1-6 

 

 

Scopus 

8.  Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari, 

P.Kathiravan, 

VR Shankar ganesh, 

Keerthana 

Energy Efficient and High 
Throughput Multiply-
Accumulate (MAC) 
Architecture 

Annals of the Romanian 
Society for Cell biology,Volume 
25,Issue 5,pp 139-149 

 

 

Scopus 

9.  Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari, 

Mr. K. Jaikumar, 

S.Suruthi Gobika 

IoT based epilepsy 
monitoring System 

International Journal of 
Research and Analytical 
Reviews,Volume 9,Issue 2,pp 
199-202 

 

Scopus 

10.  Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari, 

Mr. K. Jaikumar 

Design Optimisation of 
Binary Lattice for Signal 
Processing Application 

Design Engineering,Issue 9,pp 
15363-15373 

 

Scopus 

11.  Dr. K. S. Neelu Kumari, 

S.VijayaBaskar 

A Novel Efficient Design 
and Analysis of High 
Speed Adder in Quantum-
Dot Cellular Automata’ 

Journal of Huazhong 
University of Science and 
Technology, Volume 50,Issue 
3,pp 1-6 

 

 

Scopus 



12.  Mrs. M. Madhumalini, 

S.Rangeetha, 

P.Kathiravan, 

VR.Shankar Ganesh, 

V.Kayathri 

Smart Pupil 
Superintendance 
Information System 

Annals of the Romanian 
Society for Cell 
Biology,Volume 25,Issue 5,pp 
150-155 

 

 

Scopus 

13.  Mr. S. Senthamilarasu, 

R.Surya, 

P.Udista Nandivardhan, 

P.Mothilal 

Python Based Smart 
Reader For Visually 
Impaired Peoples 

International Journal of 
Creative Research 
Thoughts,Volume 10,Issue 
5,pp 654-659 

 

- 

14.  Mr. M. Navaneetha 
Krishnan, 

Mr. K. Jaikumar 

 An Intelligent Autonomous 
Driving system based on 
LIDAR Perception 

 

International Journal of 
Intelligent Communication, 
Computing and 
Networks,Volume 39,pp 61-65 

 

- 

2020-2021  

1.  Dr. L. Murali, 

Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari, 

S.Baskar, 

P.Mohamed shakeel 

MDRP: Message 
Dissemination With Re 
route Planning Method for 
Emergency Vehicle 
Information Exchange 

Peer-to-Peer Networking and  
Applications, Volume 14,pp 
2285-2294 

 

 

Scopus 

2.  Dr. L. Murali, 

N.Parameshkumar, 

S.Vijayabaskar 

Forecasting biofuel 
production using adaptive 
integrated optimization 
network model 

Journal of Fuels, Elsevier, 
Volume 83 

 

 

SCI 

3.  Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari 

Enhanced Histogram 
equalization based nodule 
enhancement and neural 
network based detection 
for chest X-Ray 
radiographs 

Journal of ambient Intelligence 
and Humanized 
computing,Volume 12,pp 
3831-3839 

 

Scopus 

4.  Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari, Mr. K. Jaikumar 

Improved Security in Smart 
College Management 
System Controlled IoT 
Android Application 

Journal of Shanghai jiaotong 
University, Vol. 16, Issue. 
8,pp.330-334 

 

 

Scopus 

5.  Mrs. M. Madhumalini, 

Mr. M. Navaneetha 
Krishnan 

Predictive Maintenance 
and Condition Based 
Monitoring of Machine 
Using IIoT Sample 

Journal of Shanghai jiaotong 
University,Vol. 16, Issue. 
12,pp.183-187 

 

Scopus 

6.  Mr. S. Senthamilarasu, 

R. Ranjithkumar 

Efficient and secure data 
hiding in video sequence 
with three-layer security: 
an approach using chaos 

Multimedia Tools and 
Applications (Springer),Volume 
80,pp 13865-13878 

 

 

SCI 

7.  Mr. N. Senathipathi, 

Mr. N. Arunkumar 

An Ultra-Low-Power Static 
Random-Access Memory 
Cell Using Tunneling Field 
Effect Transistor 

International Journal of 
Engineering TRANSACTIONS 
B: Applications Vol. 33, No. 11, 
pp. 2215-2221 

 

Scopus 

8.  Mr.Ram Nivas Duraisamy An Elementary Approach 
on Introducing Automation 

International Journal of 
Advanced Research in 

 



Assistance to a 
Conventional Poultry Form 

Computer and Communication 
Engineering,Vol. 9, Issue 6,pp. 
233-241, 

- 

2019-2020  

1.  Dr.L.Murali A Novel Implementation of 
Combined Systolic and 
Folded Architectures for 
Adaptive Filters in FPGA 

Microprocessors and 
Microsystems,Volume 74 

 

SCI 

2.  Dr.L.Murali Efficient hybrid multi-level 
matching with diverse set 
of features for image 
retrieval 

Soft Computing, 
Volume24,pp.12267-12288     

 

SCI 

3.  Dr.L.Murali Object recognition using 
Hausdorff distance for 
multimedia applications 

Multimedia Tools and 
 Applications,Volume 
79,pp.4099-4114 

 

SCI 

4.  Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari 

Enhanced Histogram 
Equalization Based Nodule 
Enhancement and Neural 
Network Based Reduction 
for Chest X-Ray 
Radiographs 

Journal Ambient Intelligence 
and Humanized 
Computing,Volume 12 
pp.3831-3839 

 

 

Scopus 

5.  Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari 

An efficient implementation 
of low power approximate 
compressor–based 
multiplier for cognitive 
communication systems 

International Journal of 
Communication Systems, 
Special Issue October 2019 

 

 

Scopus 

6.  Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari, 

Mr. K. Jaikumar 

IoT Assisted Hierarchical 
Computation Strategic 
Making (HCSM) and 
Dynamin Stochastic 
Optimization Technique 
(DSOT) for Energy 
Optimization in Wireless 
Sensor Networks for Smart 
City Monitoring 

Computer Communications, 
Volume 150, Pages 226-234 

 

 

 

SCI 

7.  Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari, 

 Mr. K. Jaikumar 

Detection and 
Classification of Cardiac 
Arrythmia Using Feed 
forward Neural Network 
Classifier 

Journal of Information and 
Computational Science, 
Volume 9, Issue 12, pp-1243-
1253. 

 

Scopus 

8.  Dr.M.Yuvaraja, 

R.Sabitha, 

S.Karthik 

Hybrid PSO-bat algorithm 
with fuzzy logic based 
routing technique for delay 
constrained lifetime 
enhancement in wireless 
sensor networks 

Journal of Internet Technology, 
Volume 21,Issue 2,pp-479-487 

 

 

SCI 

9.  Dr. K. S. Neelu kumari Distribution System 
Optimization with UPFC 
Using Hybrid Fuzzy Self 
Adaptive Differential 
Evolution Algorithm 

Journal of Information and 
Computational Science, 
Volume 10, Issue 2, pp-967-
975, 2020 

 

 

Scopus 

10.  Dr. K. S. Neelu kumari Test Data Compression 
Architecture Using Low 
Transition Test Data 
Skipping(TDS) Algorithm 
for BIST 

Journal of Information and 
Computational Science, 
Volume 10, Issue 2, pp-995-
1009, 2020 

 

 

Scopus 

11.  Mrs. M. Madhumalini, 
Mr.B.Saranraj 

Design of Low Power 
Memory architecture using 
10T SRAM Array 

International Journal of Recent 
Technology and Engineering, 
Volume- 8, Issue – 4, 
pp.10650-10653 

 

Scopus 

12.  Mrs. M. Madhumalini, 

Mr.B.Saranraj 

Self Learning Based Image 
Denoising and Rain 

Journal of Information and 
Computational Science, 
Volume 10, Issue 2, pp-683-

 

Scopus 



Streaks 

Removal 

686 

13.  Mr. S. Senthamilarasu, 

Mr. R. Ranjithkumar 

Design and Development 
of Arduino Based Walking 
Robot Using Server Motors 

Journal of Information and 
Computational Science, 
Volume 9, Issue 12, pp-512-
516 

 

Scopus 

14.  Mr. S. Senthamilarasu, 

Mr. R. Ranjithkumar 

Hybrid Feature Extraction 
Technique for Handwritten 
Alphabet Recognition 
System Using Neural 
Networks 

Journal of Information and 
Computational Science, 
Volume 10, Issue 2, pp-419-
426 

 

Scopus 

15.  Mr. N. Senathipathi Low Cost and Flexible 
Smart Mirror for Displaying 
Latest News and Weather 
Updates using Raspberry 
pi 

Journal of Information 

and Computational Science, 
Volume 10, Issue 3. 

 

Scopus 

16.  Mr. M. Navaneetha 
Krishnan 

IoT Based Advanced 
Shopping Trolley 

Journal of Information and 

Computational Science, 

ISSN : 1548-7741, Vol.10, 

Issue- 2, pp. 1440-1444 

 

Scopus 

17.  Mhaboobkhan F. Design of Parity Preserving 
Reversible DIF-FFT using 
90nm Technology 

International Journal of 
Engineering and Advanced 
Technology, Volume – 9, Issue 
– 1S6, pp. 132-135 

 

Scopus 

18.  Mhaboobkhan F. A Novel Design of Area 
Efficient Reversible High 
Speed Adders Using 
180nm Technology 

Journal of Information and 

Computational Science, 
Vol.10, Issue.2,pp.1049-1053. 

 

Scopus 

 
 

 

 

Patents Published 
 

S. No Name of the Faculty Title Patent Application 

No. 

Publication Date 

2022-2023 

1.  Dr.L.Murali Biomass grinder cum 

stirrer for biomethanation 

of food waste 

368894-001 6.12.2022 

2.  Dr.M.Yuvaraja Unmanned Aerial 
vehicle(UAV) based 
technique for monitoring  and 
guiding the medical 
practitioners for handling the 
pandemic situation effectively 

202241049358 A 09.09.2022 

3.  Dr.R.P.Meenaakshi 

Sundhar 
OT with artificial 
intelligence(AI) based on the 
use of smart chips to create 
an embedded operating 
system with high level of 
confidence 

202211043968 12.08.2022 

2021-2022 



1. Mr. B. Saranraj IOT Based Mobile App To 
Control Home Appliances 
Remotely Ensuring Safety 
And Cost Reduction 

202141025592 A 25.06.2021 

2. Dr. R. P. 
MeenaakshiSundhari 
 

Internet Of Robotic Things 
For Uninterrupted Video 
Surveillance And Tracking 
Systems 

 
20211006665 A 

 
10.11.2021. 

3. Dr. M. Yuvaraja 
Mr. D. Kumar 

Implementation Of A Smart 
City With Security Aware 
Mobile Computing 
Techniques  

202241000547 A 21.01.2022 

2020-2021 

1. Dr. K. S. Neelu Kumari 
 

Artificial Intelligence Based 
Smart E-Cart Vehicle For 
Blind People In Shopping 
Mall 

202141012414 A 26.3.2021 

2. Dr. R. P. 
MeenaakshiSundhari 
 

Machine Learning Enabled 
Health Metrics and Diet 
Recommendation Wall 
Mounted Electronic Tablet 

202141013332 A   
09.04.2021 

 

Publication of Books 

S.No. Name of the staff Title of the Book Publication ISBN Number 

2022-2023 

1.  
Dr.R.Meenaakshi Sundhari 
 

Principles of Artificial Intelligence Scientific International  
Publication House 

978-93-5625-270-7 

2.  
Dr.K.S.Neelu Kumari Machine Learning and IoT for Intelligent 

System and Smart Applications 
Alpha International 

Publication 
978-93-95405-72-0 

2021-2022 

1.  
Dr.R.Meenaakshi Sundhari 
& 
Dr. L. Murali 

Handbook of IoT and Big data  Scientific International  
Publication House 

978-93-5625-141-0 

2020-2021 

1.  
Dr. R. P. Meenaakshi 
Sundhari 

Optical Communication The Charulatha 
Publications 

- 

2.  
M. Madhumalini Optical Communication The Charulatha 

Publications 
- 

3.  
K. Jaikumar Embedded and Realtime Systems The Charulatha 

Publications 
- 

4.  
K. Jaikumar Advanced Wireless Communication The Charulatha 

Publications 
- 

5.  
Sarveswaran.N Ad hoc & Sensor Networks The Charulatha 

Publications 
- 

2019-2020 



1.  
Dr.K.S.Neelu Kumari VLSI Design  Charulatha publications 978-93- 89051-97-1 

2.  
Dr.K.S.Neelu Kumari Wireless Communication  Charulatha publications 978-81-943152-0-9 

3.  Dr D Ganeshkumar 
Medical Electronics 

Charulatha publications 
978-9389051087 

 

 

Publication of Books Chapters 

S.No. Name of the staff Title of the paper/Book Name of the Journal, 
Volume and page No. 

National/ 

International 

Year  

1.  Dr. L. Murali 
Enhancing Artificial Intelligence 

and cyber security in smart 
manufacturing  

Artificial intelligence 
techniques for wireless 

communication and 
networking  

 978-1-198-21809 

International 2022 

2.  
K. Jaikumar Chapter : Importance and Use 

of Microstrip Antenna in IoT 
(Book :Micro-strip Antenna 

Design for Wireless 
Applications) 

CRC Press (Taylor and 
Francis Group)  
978-0-367-55438-5 

International 2021 

3.  
D. Ram Nivas Chapter I : Introduction to 

Virtual Reality 
(Book : Advances  in Electrical 

Engineering Volume 3 ) 

AkiNik Publications, New 
Delhi, EBook ISBN :978-
93-90322-76-3 

International 2020 

 

 

 

 


